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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2407
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2007
ROPEWAY TO CHAMUNDI HILLS
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Shivanna Shri M

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether a ropeway to reach Chamundi hills is being constructed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the cost of entire project;

(d) the total amount spent so far on this project; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be ready for the use by the tourists?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e) : Do not arise.
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